1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1999-2005 Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Transformerless 2 W to 4 W conversion
• Controls battery feed to line
• Programmable line impedance

package.
February 2005
Ordering Information
MT91600AN 28 Pin SSOP Tubes
MT91600ANR 28 Pin SSOP Tape & Reel
MT91600AN1 28 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT91600ANR1 28 Pin SSOP* Tape & Reel
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
MT91600
 Programmable SLIC
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
TD
RING
Tip Drive
Controller
Audio Gain & Network
Balance Circuit
2 W to 4 W
Conversion & Line
Impedance
Relay
Driver
Line Sense
Over-Current
Protection Circuit
Ring Drive
Controller
Loop Supervision
TIP
TF
RF
C3A
C3B
RV
RD
VR
Z3
Z2
Z1
RLYC
RLYD
VEEGNDVDDC2BC2AC1SHKVREFIC
X3 X2 X1
VX
MT91600 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Change Summary
Figure 2 - Pin Connections